Resolution amending the Fee Schedule pertaining to Pawnbroker, Secondhand Article Dealer, Secondhand Jewelry, Precious Metal and Gems Dealer and Secondhand Article Dealer Mall/Flea Market.

## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby amends Appendix C - Fee Schedule of the La Crosse Municipal Code of Ordinances to remove the fees pertaining to Section 10-826 and replace them with the following:

10-838(1)	Pawnbroker	\$250.00
10-838(1)	Secondhand Article Dealer	\$125.00
10-838(1)	Secondhand Jewelry, Precious Metal and Gems Dealer	\$125.00
10-838(1)	Secondhand Article Dealer Mall/Flea Market	\$250.00
10-838(2)	Billable Transaction Fee	\$ 0.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all other fees included within Appendix C – Fee Schedule shall remain unchanged.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 13, 2017.* 

Jeri Lehrke

*Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin*